TEXAS JUSTICE COURT JUDGES ASSOCIATION

SCHOLARSHIP

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Texas Justice Court Judges Association annual scholarship will be awarded to a worthy student preparing to further their education. This person/persons will be selected by a scholarship committee appointed by the incoming President each year at the annual meeting. The committee shall consist of four (4) judges and one (1) clerk.

The amount and number of scholarships each year will be decided by the Board of Directors at the Mid-Year Board Meeting.

The final determination must be recommended by the Scholarship Committee and approved by the membership at the annual meeting.

Payment will be made upon proof of registration for the total amount of the scholarship.

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

 The applicant must be a judge, clerk, spouse, child, or grandchild of a judge or clerk which is a voting member in good standing of the Justice Court Judges Association. Texas Justice Court Judges Association Scholarship Rules and Regulations Page 2

- A high school graduate, or equivalent, or attending a secondary school such as a college, trade school, etc.
- Must be of good character.
- Turn in a completed application.
- Must list academic and scholastic achievements.
- List community involvements, volunteer activities and hobbies.
- Write an essay titled "Why I Should Receive the Texas Justice Court Judges Association Scholarship."
- Application will be placed on the website in conjunction with the Justice Court Judges newsletter each year.
- Completed application should be returned to the Scholarship Committee

 Chairman by established deadline for the year.